#### 502563056 11/08/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVENING DADTY DATA	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEVEO.TV INC.	08/18/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEVEO, INC.
Street Address:	44 SHATTUCK ROAD, SUITE 303
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8122034

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (617)646-8646

 Phone:
 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_TommyF@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. FRANKLIN
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE
Address Line 2: WOLF GREENFIELD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

V0251.70004US01
THOMAS A. FRANKLIN
/Thomas A. Franklin/
11/08/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=V025170004US01-NAMECHANGE-TF#page1.tif source=V025170004US01-NAMECHANGE-TF#page2.tif source=V025170004US01-NAMECHANGE-TF#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0350

OP \$40.00 8122034

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 AM 09/02/2005 FILED 09:22 RM 09/02/2005 SRV 050724193 - 3871249 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VEVEO.TV INC.

Veveo.tv Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, a resolution setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in accordance with Sections 223 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation, be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article FIRST is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Veveo, Inc."

USIDOCS 5244584+)

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0351 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 18 rm day of August, 2005.

VEVEO.TV INC.

Ву:\_\_\_

Murali Arayamudan

President

USIDOCS 5744584v1

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0352

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VEVEO.TV INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VEVEO, INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

3871249 8320 050724193

**RECORDED: 11/08/2013** 



Warriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4132734

DATE: 09-02-05

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0353